PO4000143577

• (Requestor's Name)					
(104)					
(Address)					
(Address)					
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)					
PICK-UP WAIT MAIL					
(Business Entity Name)					
(Document Number)					
Certified Copies Certificates of Status					
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:					

Office Use Only



200041840972

(07)8/04--01018--026 **87.50

įs

C4 DOTA 18 AN 9:21

TRANSMITTAL LETTER

Department of State Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

SUBJECT:	SUN Key (PROPOSED CORPORA	THE SEA	RVICES, Ir	<u>1C</u> .	**** <u>**</u> * *
Enclosed are an orig	inal and one (1) copy of the art	icles of incorporation and	a check for:	Į Į	
Filing Fee	Filing Fee & Certificate of Status	Filing Fee & Certified Copy ADDITIONAL CO	Filing Fce, Certified Copy & Certificate of Status		
FROM:	Gwendoly	V BENNE (Printed or typed)	tt .		
3325 S. Kirkman Rd#427				TALL ALLA	04 OCT 18
	OR/AN City	do, F(, 3 , State & Zip	32811	SSEE, FLOR	18 AM 9:2

NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.

Daytime Telephone number

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION OF

SUN KEY TITLE SERVICES, INC.

The undersigned, for the purpose of forming a corporation under the laws of the State of Florida, In compliance with Chapter 607 and/or Chapter 621, F. S. (Profit)

ARTICLE 1

The name of the corporation is SUN KEY TITLE SERVICES, INC.

ARTICLE 2

Corporate duration: The duration of the corporation is perpetual

ARTICLE 3

The principal place of business/mailing address is: 2212 S. Chickasaw Tr. #307, Orlando, Fl. 32825

ARTICLE 4

The general purposes for which the corporation is organized are:

- 1. To engage in the business of a Title Insurance Agency, Escrow Agency, Life, Health & Property & Casualty Insurance Agency and Home Warranty sales.
- 2. To engage in any other trade or business which can, in the opinion of the board of directors of the corporation, be advantageously carried on in connection with or auxiliary to the foregoing business.
- 3. To do such other things as are incidental to the foregoing or necessary or desirable in order to accomplish the foregoing.

ARTICLE 5

The aggregate of shares which the corporation is authorized to issue is 100. Such shares shall be of a single class, and shall have a par value of One Dollar (\$1.00) per share

ARTICLE 6

The number of directors constituting the initial board of directors of the corporation is three. The name and address of each person who is to serve as a member of the initial board of directors is:

President: Gwendolyn Bennett – 3325 S. Kirkman Rd. #427, Orlando, Fl. 32811 Vice President: Harry D. Basey – 3 Abbotsford St., Boston, Mass. 02121 Secretary: Donna Lynn Harris – 308 Victoria Ct., Montgomeryville, Pa. 18936

04 OCT 18 AM 9: 21

ARTICLE 7

The street address of the initial registered office of the corporation is 3325 S. Kirkman Rd. #427, Orlando, Fl. 32811 and the name of its initial registered agent at such address is; Gwendolyn Bennett

ARTICLE 8

The name and address of the Incorporator is: Gwendolyn Bennett -3325 S. Kirkman Rd. #427, Orlando, Fl. 32811

Having been named as registered agent to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the placed designated in this certificate, I am familiar with and accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity.